
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2

TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
P.O. BOX 469

CLIFFWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07721

TELEPHONE: 732-566-9448 COMMISSIONERS
FAX:  732-566-2074 JAMES MARSH, PRESIDENT

MICHAEL BELLAMY, VICE PRES.
JAMES T. CONNELLY, TREASURER
JAMES BLACK, SECRETARY
THOMAS DEGIGLIO

September 12, 2016

RESOLUTION
2016-9

Be it resolved that the Aberdeen Township Board of Fire Commissioners District 2 is authorizing
an amendment of the contract between CCM Services, LLC and the Board of Fire
Commissioners Dist2 via change order document 001. The original contract sum of $158,000
will be changed to $158,883.13 to reflect the additional work needed for the building exterior.
Please see attached copy of change order for details.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Board of Fire Commissioners
District 2

James Black - Secretary



$WAIA Document cTol'* - zool
Change Order

PROJECT (Nanre and address):

Exterior Upgrades to Cliffirood Vol. Fire
Co. Firehouse
478 Angel Skeet
Cliffivood, NJ 0772i

T0 CONTRACTOR (Name and address);

Commercial Construction Management
Services, LLC
25 St. George Place
Keyport, NJ 07735

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001

DATE: September9,2016

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: \ 1 67 .1 46'7

CONTRACT DATE: August 8,2016

CONIRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: n
ARCHITECT:fI

CONTMCTOR:I

FIELD:n

OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undispttted amount attributable to previotsly executed Constntction Change Directives)

Demolition of exterior fnishes exposed rake/ fascia that do not provided a sufficient relief between new exterior insulation and
existingfaceofrake/fascia. "Packout"existingrakdfasciawithl"blocking......,.......... 52,378.00

The exterior insulation finish system manufacturer will not warranty the installation oftheir system on the existing painted masonry
block and recommends the cleaning ofthe block and the installation of a primer that will accept the system
adhesive .... $i,485.00

...... s1,922.00Supply and install soffit framing, sheathing and insulation adjacent to main entry....

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orden
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

$

$

$

$

$

r 58,000.00

0.00
r s&000o0

883.1 3

1 58,883. 1 3

The Contract Time will be increased by Ten Days ( l0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 20,2016.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AIA Document G701 il - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American lnstitute of Architects. All rights reseryed. WARNTNG: This AAo
Documenl is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and lntemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribJtion of this AlAo Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be pros€cuted to the muimum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 13:54:47 on 09/09/201 6 under Order No.1031851 702_1 which expires on OBtO8l2O17 , and is not for resale
User Notes: (9474739671



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE

Sonnenfeld and Trocchia Architects, P.A.

ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Commercial Construction Management
Services, LLC
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

BY (Signantre)

Beniamin Geltzeiler

Aberdeen Township Fire Disfict 2

OWNER (Firm name)

478 Angel Stree! Cliffivood, New Jersey
0772t

Michael Bellamy

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

Andrew F. Trocchia Jr.

(fyped npme)

I lr lz' ta
DATE

Qypen ryqme)7-/z /1
DATE

AIA Document G701n - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987 ,2000 and 2001 by The American lnstitute of Architects. All rights reseryed. WARNING; This AlAo
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and lntemational Treati€s. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAo Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prcsecuted to tho maximum extent possible under lhe law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 1 3:54:47 on 09/09/201 6 under Order No.1 031851 702_1 which expires on 0810812017 , and is not for resale.
User Notes: (947473967)


	resolution 2016-9.pdf
	CHANGE ORDER 001.pdf

