BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2

TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
P.O. BOX 469
CLIFFWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07721

TELEPHONE: 732-566-9448 COMMISSIONERS
FAX: 732-566-2074 JAMES MARSH, PRESIDENT

MICHAEL BELLAMY, VICE PRES.
JAMES T. CONNELLY, TREASURER
JAMES BLACK, SECRETARY
THOMAS DEGIGLIO

November 3, 2016

RESOLUTION
2016-10

Be it resolved that the Aberdeen Township Board of Fire Commissioners District 2 is authorizing
an amendment of the contract between CCM Services, LLC and the Board of Fire
Commissioners Dist. 2, via change order document 002. The contract sum prior to the change
order is $158,883.13 and will be changed to $165,749.61 to reflect the additional work needed
for the building exterior. Please see attached copy of change order for details.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.
Board of Fire Commissioners

District 2

James Black - Secretary



